

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.2 IN 2011 IN WRIT PETITION (C) NO.251 & 252 OF 2011

BHAVESH GUNVANTAL SHAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order)

Date: 01/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Vijay Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Applicant Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to entertain this interlocutory application, since, in our view, the petitioners in both the two writ petitions, namely, W.P. (C) Nos.251 and 252 of 2011, are sufficiently covered by the order passed on 4th July, 2011.

The interlocutory application, being I.A. No.2 of 2011, is accordingly dismissed.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar