

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 OF 2012 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.251 OF 2011

BHAVESH GUNVANTAL SHAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating)

Date: 22/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Minakshi Vij, AOR

For Respondent(s)/ Union of India Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. No.3 of 2012.
Since the respondent No.1, Union of India, is duly
represented, service on the said respondent is dispensed
with.

Let the petitioners be served either through their
learned Advocate-on-Record or directly by way of Dasti
service.

List this matter after two weeks.
(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar