

f

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 3/2012 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 251 OF 2011

BHAVESH GUNVANTAL SHAH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(for stay and for vacating interim order and office report)

[I.A. No. 3 for vacating interim order is listed]

Date: 19/07/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, A.S.G.

Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.

Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Virender Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Deshpande, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time for filing response to the application.

The same may be done positively within two weeks.

List Interlocutory Application No. 3 of 2012 on August 5, 2013.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|