

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 3/2012 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 251 OF 2011

BHAVESH GUNVANTAL SHAH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(for vacating interim order and office report)

Date: 05/08/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Adv. (despite request, appearance not given) Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv. (not present)
-------------------	--

For Respondent(s)	Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv. for Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv. Ms. Ranjan Narayan, Adv. Ms. Seema Rao, Adv. for Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv. Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv. for Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv
-------------------	---

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Although a prayer for adjournment for two weeks is made by the counsel for the petitioner (respondent in opposition to I.A. No. 3 of 2012), having regard to the para 11 of the consent terms dated 25.8.2011 between the petitioners and the applicant bank, we are not inclined to give long adjournment.

Let I.A. No.3 of 2012 come up for consideration on August 8, 2013. We make it clear that no request for adjournment shall be entertained on the next date.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|